CH \$65.00 2427318

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM580650

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------|
| Suture Express, Inc. | | 05/10/2020 | Corporation: KANSAS |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Medline Industries, Inc. | |
|-----------------|--------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | Three Lakes Drive | |
| City: | Northfield | |
| State/Country: | ILLINOIS | |
| Postal Code: | 60093 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: ILLINOIS | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2427318 | SUTURE EXPRESS |
| Registration Number: | 4010901 | SE SUTURE EXPRESS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125548015

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312 554-8000

Email: jmarvel@pattishall.com

Correspondent Name: Janet A. Marvel

Address Line 1: 200 South Wacker Drive, Suite 2900

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 00786-1-5297 | |
|--------------------------------------|----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Janet Marvel |
| SIGNATURE: | /Janet Marvel/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 06/10/2020 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=Deed of Assignment for SUTURE EXPRESS and SE SUTURE EXPRESS - signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006960 FRAME: 0764

900553346

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is between **Suture Express**, Inc., a Kansas corporation, (the "Assignor") and Medline Industries, Inc., an Illinois corporation, with a place of business at Three Lakes Drive, Northfield, IL 60093 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign its right, title, and interest in and to the following Trademarks and corresponding registrations:

SUTURE EXPRESS, No. 2427318 SE SUTURE EXPRESS, No. 4010901

to Assignee and Assignee desires to acquire Assignor's right, title and interest in the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks and United States Registrations, and any proceeds and claims relating to past, present, and future infringement of the Trademark.

Executed this 10th day of June

Suture Express, Inc.

| By: | ALEX LIBERMAN |
|--------|-----------------|
| Name: | Alex Liberman |
| Title: | General Counsel |

1535355v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006960 FRAME: 0765

RECORDED: 06/11/2020